M-1019

	<u> Informa</u>	TION FROM R.C.M.	y. X1-	1019
Cur File No. \	el Vosh	An Block Letter	Date //	<u> </u>
Registration No.	126961	Male - Female (check)	Age L	1 4.27,1916
Former Address	<u> </u>	uninget.	Minus	y BC
Date Evacuated	Sturel	Naturelized -	Canadian-Born RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. MARINE FALCON 24th DEC. 1946	
Married - Single (check)		Name of Wife		的形式的 企 业 (1995年) (1995年) (1995年)
Name of Mother Names of Children		Name of Husband Name of Father		
Requested by		Registered wi	th Custodian (Y	es or Ne)
Additional Informat	ion hill.			

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

106: P/W A-274. MORI, Yoshikasu, Reg. No. 02696

Bank Aggounts

\$1.44 was received from the Bank of Montreal on 16th Sept., 1942 closing out Mori's account.

Innicates

Grown Life Policy No. 163,788 - \$2,000.00 - surrendered for \$618.89 on 19th April, 1944 at the request of the above named.

\$11.43 back wages was received from Geiki Road Camp, Alberta where Mori was employed prior to his internment. This amount was placed in our trust account.

No property interests, other than those shown above, appear on this file.

Certified to be in accordance with information on file at this date.

D. Graham

TAN SURFEEL SEA

GALVANY ST. BUT

not Division unit, fortilization for its 100 02000

THERE ARE NO CLASSIFICATION AGAINST THE ABOVE MAIRD.

Cortified to be in adverdance with information on the File at this date.

Aleka Land

274-02696 MORI YOMIKAZU

274-02196
274-02191 MRI YOMIKAZ office of the questodian
Pilo Co 7 010001 or 3t
Cor Ciro;
your property, kindly submit a complete statement covering the following with full particulars in each case; should you have nothing second to report, insert the word "NIL", sign your name and please return this letter at once. A BANK ACCOUNTS: 1. Name of Bank. And Bank of Manatonial 2. Branch. And Hasting and Main. Spiritual 3. Cash Balance. 256 B SECURITIES: 1 Description and quantity. N.14. C REAL ESTATE: 1.Description. N.14.
2. Location
3. Hunicipality
P INSURANCE: 1. Name of Company. CRIMN. INSURBNICE 2. Number of policies. Far. Grat 3. Amount of each. 9004. CLAIMS: 1. Nature. N.IL 2. Amount. DEBTS: 1. Nature. NIL 2. Amount. 3. Name and address of debtor. DEBTS: 1. Nature. NIL 2. Amount.
Witness If you have approximately Signature 2
our interests, Findly furnish his name and friend to look after
DRUSS.
Yours very truly,

Assistant Deputy Custodian

THE CUSTODIAN
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
VICTORIA BLDG., T O'CONNOR STREET
OTTAWA, CANADA

THE CUSTODIAN REGULATIONS RESPECTING TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939)

FORM "D"

From the .Grown. Adde . Insurance Company
Date of Discovery

Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Annuity Contracts on Life of an Enemy

N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or annuity contract for each "enemy"

- give names and addresses	(other than to company for policy loan)			Party Lisurance - 1 Penariolaries - 1		Politoy No. Life Insured - 3
		A ST			106 Bastings St. W.,	
Approximate Cancellation Date under Automatic Non-Corretture	Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Provision	Approximate Cash Value, if any, including dividends, after deducting all policy indebtedness	Policy Loans (automatic or otherwise)	Fremium - Amount How Payable Due Dates	Amount of Annuity	Plan of Policy (i.e., due date of first Plan of Policy (i.e., due date of first
Folion will carry to	Promiums advanced until		947.55	Send-community 16 April & Cotober	\$2,000 (Gamadáan)	SO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

Special Notes

There is a Paid-Up addition to this contract of \$22,000 from the application of the guinguesmial declared April 16, 1989.

THE CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. BRANCH OFFICE FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA ROGERS BLDG. VANCOUVER J & KENNY, C.L.U. February 23, 1944. EVACUATION SECTION Mr. S. M. Cibaok, Incurance Department, Rec'd FEB 2.5 1944 office of the Custodian, File No. 056 1019 505 Poyel Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B. C. Deer Mr. gibson: pm: Policy #163,788 - April (8) - on the life Further to your recent letter, we are pleased to enclose a Cash Surrender Discharge Form, which shows a net amount obtainable on this policy through surrender of it as \$603.51. If Mr. Mori will sign the Discharge Form as the insured, have his signature witnessed and return this designant together with the policy, we will be pleased to have a chaque issued. We would perhaps be realise in our duty if we gave effect to his request without pointing out that his policy was issued at rates much cheapar than those now obtainable, without a War Clause or any restriction es to travel or occupation, and on a policy form more favorable then used by this or any other company now. Under these circumstances, if Mr. Mori's present need is only to reise soney temporarily, he would be such better off to take a loan on his policy for whatever emount he needs, and if he does not borrow too much, the policy would carry itself for a year or two or until such time as his circumstances allow him to continue making premium payments or repay the loan. He could borrow up to an amount of \$595.00, which is only slightly less than the maximum surrender value evailable. If he wished to make a loan instead of surrendering the policy, he should complete, instead of the Surrender Discharge Form, both copies of the attached Loan Agreements and again his beneficiary's signature will not be necessary. The Loan Agreements have not been filled in as we do not know how much he wishes to borrow, but if he will simply sign them, have his signature witnessed, send in his policy and let us know what not amount he would like to borrow, we will complete the documents and return one copy to him with our chaque. We shall look forward to hearing from you in due course. Branch Secretary.

Quote: 101-P-274. DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEPENDE -Army-Internment Camp, ANGLER Ontario. Sallar-44. ENEMY SECTION Authorized Deputy Custodian, 912 Royal Bank Building, Rec'd MAR 8 1944 VANCOUVER. B.O. File No. Re: P/W 274 MORI, Yoshikazu Ans'd Receipt is acknowledged Reference File No. Int. 1019 dated February 28th 1944, regarding m/n The Internee states:-" I wish to state that I would like to get the cash surrender value of the policy instead of Loan Value, therefore I have completed the surrender form, herewith. When the surrender cheque is received I wish the Custodian will send \$25.00 to the credit of my canteen fund here in this Camp." (Geo.C. Machum) Lieut.Colonel. Commandant. ANGLER Internment Camp Encl. Copy to D.P.O.W. Veterans Guard of Canada. Policy on file. Im. Dys Surfacing under alma foliage.

Mrs. Haki Uyungi Hay #

Lay #

Lashur bl.

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO.

BRANCH OFFICE FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA
ROCERS BLDG. VANCOUVER

EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd MANAGEM
File No. 1944.

Ans. Ans. 1944.

Referred Life Street, 1944.

Mr. S. W. Gibson,
Insurance Department.

Department of Secretary of State

506 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Mr. Gibson:

Office of the Custodian,

Re: Policy No. 163.788 Yoshikazu Mori- Apr. (S)

We are pleased to advise that we have on hand our cheque for \$618.89 in payment of the surrender value of the above numbered policy and the dividend bonus additions added thereto.

We regret to note that in our previous letter we overlooked advising you of the amount of these dividends and are therefore enclosing an additional Dividend Discharge for signature and we would appreciate it if you would have this signed by Mr. Yoshikazu Mori.

Yours very truly

W. D. Spanton. Branch Secretary.

WDS/OM Encl.

			ns. Alle	
		DITION CER Sum Insured a	CTIFICATE shown in the sto	otement
below will be d	leclared on the	Dividend Due L	ate, subject to the Policy is then in	provi-
		TATEMENT		l Jurea
		163,788		
Policy		hikazu Mori	on the life of	
Dividen	d Due Date		16 Apr., 1944	
Dividen	d Addition De	clared	\$ 32.00	5
	Dividend Additi	ons	\$ 54.00	فالمرسم
I otal I				

THE **GROWN LIFE IN** BRANCH OFFICE FOR BRITISH COLUMBIAIS. ROGERS BLDG, VANCOUVER Referred J. J. KENNY, C.L.U. April 18, 1944. Mr. S. M. Gibson, Insurance Department, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg, VANCOUVER, B.C. Dear Sir: Ret Policy No. 163.788- T. Mori We wish to soknowledge the completed Dividend Discharge form under this policy and are now pleased to enclose the Company's cheque for \$618.89 being payment in full of all claims under the above contract. Tours very truly W. D. Spanton. Branch Secretary.

506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C., 1019 28th September, 1946. RECLECTED IN Mr. Yoshikasu Mori, Reg. Mo. 02696, Manitoba Paper Company, Mafeking, Manitoba. Dear Sire In accordance with your letter, received on 16th September, we enclose chaque for \$445.33, the balance of your account at this Office, and statement of account. Please acknowledge receipt. Yours truly, D. Graham Office of the Custodian

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Pove Street, Vancouver, B.G., January 29th, 1947.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200

Re: MORI, Yoshikazu #02696

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - - 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 200.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBULY, Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.